

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed  
by BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2024.04.18  
18:21:52 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024**

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy

.... Petitioner.

V/s

Skill Development & Entrepreneurship  
Department, through its Principal  
Secretary Department and Ors.

.... Respondents.

-----

Mr. Sangram Chinappa, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mrs. N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 3.

-----

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

**DATE: 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024**

P.C.:-

1] Learned Additional Government Pleader on instructions submits  
that an affidavit in reply would be filed within a period of one week  
from today.

2] Stand over to 02/05/2024.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]