

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas VelaswamyPETITIONER

V/S

Skill Development And Entrepreneurship ThrouRESPONDENT
Its Principal Sec Dept And Ors

Ms Bhoomika Vyas i/b Mr Sangram Chinnappa for Petitioner

Mr N C Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w

Mr S B Kalel, AGP for State Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 24th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)