

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Skill Development And Entrepreneurship ThrouRESPONDENT  
Its Principal Sec Dept And Ors

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ

**DATE :** 29th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**