

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024**

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Skill Development and  
Entrepreneurship & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Kaustubh Gidh i/b. Mr. Sangram Chinnappa, Advocate for  
Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w. Smt. K.A. Salunkhe, AGP for  
Respondent/State.

---

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND**  
**ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. This matter was mentioned out of turn at 11 a.m..
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that this matter is wrongly listed before this Court.
3. Removed from the board.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**