

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy ...Petitioner
Versus
Skill Development & Entrepreneurship through ...Respondents
its Principal Sec Dept & Ors.

Mr. Sangram Chinnappa, for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P a/w Smt. A.A. Purav, for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 17TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is submitted at the bar that this matter can be taken up for disposal at the stage of admission.
2. In view of the above, at the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter again on 12th December 2025, for final hearing and disposal at the stage of admission.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)