

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy ...Petitioner
Versus
Skill development and Entrepreneurship
Department and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Gidh, for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for
the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 23rd DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that pleadings are complete in this case. Therefore, the matter be kept for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
2. The prayer is allowed.
3. Stand over to 16th February, 2026, for final hearing and disposal at the admission stage.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)