

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 3396 of 2024

Pillai Maridas Velswamy ... Petitioner

V/s.

Skill Development and Entrepreneurship
Department and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Kranti L.C. i/b. Kautubh Gidh for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. S.P.Kamble, AGP for the
Respondents – State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16th February 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP who seeks some more time to
come better prepared, list the petition on **4th March 2026**.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)