

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas Velaswamy ...Petitioner
Versus
Skill Development And Entrepreneurship ...Respondents
Throu. its Principal Sec Dept And Ors

Ms. Kranti L. C. i/b Kaustubh Gidh, for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional G. P. with S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 4th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. In view of urgency expressed in the matter by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter again on **23rd March, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2026.03.04
16:09:57 +0530