

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas VelaswamyPETITIONER

V/S

Skill Development And Entrepreneurship ThrouRESPONDENT
Its Principal Sec Dept And Ors

Adv. Kranti L. C. i/by Adv. Kaustubh Gidh i/by Adv. Sangram
Chinnappa for Petitioner.

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)