

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2024

Pillai Maridas Velswamy Petitioner
V/s.
Skill Development And
Entrepreneurship Department
Through Its Principal Secretary & Ors. Respondents

Adv. Kranti L.C. i/b. Adv. Kaustubh Gidh for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.GP a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 24th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Both sides have agreed that this Writ Petition deserves to be heard and disposed of finally at the admission stage. As such, at their request, list this case again on 29th April, 2026 at 3:00 p.m. as 'fixed matter'.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.24
17:44:32 +0530